

**SC No. 177/2022**  
**State Vs. Mohd. Shahid**  
**FIR No. 17/2021**  
**PS: Shastri Park**  
**U/s: 21 of NDPS Act**

**01.07.2022**

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

IO/SI Surender Dass has filed fresh chargesheet alongwith the copy thereof for the accused. It be checked and registered. Copy of the chargesheet has been supplied to Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Cognizance is taken for the offence punishable u/s. 21(b) of NDPS Act.

Issue notice to the accused, who is on bail. The notice is ordered to be served through this IO for the next date of hearing. To come up on **03.08.2022**. IO is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.07.2022**