

**SC No. 177/2022**  
**STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAHID**  
**FIR No. 17 /2021**  
**PS Shastri Park**

**19.10.2022**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.S. Kamran Haider.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge. Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State has submitted that assistance of the IO is required and seeks adjournment. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for consideration on charge. **IO is called upon** for the next date of hearing. To come up on **17.01.2023**.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.10.2022**